
2.04
2.40
2.76
3.24
3.60
3.96
4.44

1.87
2.20
2.53
2.97
3.30
3.63
4.07

4.804.40

0.70

1.30
1.70

2.30
2.70

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00
3.30
3.70
4.00

E
D-
D
D+
C-
C
C+
B-
B
B+
A-
A

4.804.404.00A+
AP/IB/CCPHonors ScaleRegular Scale

Grading Scales

0.50A0.50AFrench Novice
20-21 Hastings Middle School

0.50A+0.50A+Algebra I
0.50A-0.50AAmerican History

0.50A+Ceramics I
0.50A0.50AFrench Beg/Int II
0.50A+Health
0.50A-0.50AHonors ELA9 YA and Classics
0.50A+0.50A+Physical Science-R

21-22 Upper Arlington High School

0.50A0.50AGeometry
0.50B+0.50AHonors Biology
0.50A0.50A+Honors Ceramics
0.50A-0.50A-Honors ELA10 YA and the Canon

0.50A+Journalism I
0.50A+Journalism II
0.50A0.50A+Politics, Econ and Govt

22-23 Upper Arlington High School

0.50B0.50AAlgebra II
0.50B+0.50A-AP English Language and Composition
0.50A-0.50AHonors Advanced Ceramics
0.50B0.50B+Honors Chemistry
0.50A0.50A+IB Psychology HL-Year One
0.50A+0.50A+Journalism III-Arlingtonian

23-24 Upper Arlington High School

CrMkCrMkCrMk
Course S1 S2 Y1 GPA & Credit History

Class Size: 485
Cumulative Weighted GPA: 4.0405

12Grade:

SSID:

Goff, Stella GraceStudent Name:

Graduation Date:
DOB: 10/02/2006

207412Student Number:
Upper Arlington, OH 43221
2412 Swansea RdMailing Address:

WB3400745
Diploma Type:

CEEB Code: 361630
Tel: 614-487-5200

Upper Arlington, OH 43221
1625 Zollinger Rd

Upper Arlington High School

MetReadiness
MetCompetency
StatusPermanent Requirements

In addition to earning the required credits, students must meet both 
components of the Permanent Requirements listed below to graduate:

Graduation Seals

Citizenship College-Ready Community
Service

Fine and
Performing Arts

Science Student
Engagement

Ohio Graduation Requirements

Title
Principal

Signature

Date Printed: August 26, 2024
UAHS awards grades at the end of the semester. Y1 column is used for

students who have transferred to UAHS and whose previous grades
were awarded on a year long basis.

Credit Summary

Earned Required
English: 3.00 4.00
Mathematics: 3.00 4.00
Science: 3.00 3.00
Social Studies: 3.00 3.00
Health: 0.50 0.50
Phys Ed: 0.00 0.50
Fine Arts: 1.00 1.00
Capstone: 0.00 0.50
Global Languages, Ed Tech, Business: 2.00 2.00
Electives: 3.50 3.00
TOTAL: 19.00 21.00

Credits earned beyond the requirement will be applied to a student's
elective category.

PE Waiver: Met
CORE Economics & Financial Literacy Req.: Met
Senior Project:  

Upper Arlington City SchoolsOfficial Transcript

Stella Goff

Stella Goff

Stella Goff


