**Upper Arlington City Schools** 

Student Name: Goff, Stella Grade: 12 **Upper Arlington High School** Mailing Address: DOB: 1625 Zollinger Rd Graduation Date: Upper Arlington, OH 43221

Student Number: SSID:		D	iploma Typ	pe: Tel: 614-487-5200 CEEB Code: 361630 GPA & Credit History			
Course	S1 Mk Cr	S2 Mk Cr	Y1 Mk Cr				
20-21 Hastings Middle School French Novice	A 0.50	A 0.50		Cumulative Weighted GPA: 4.0405 Class Size: 485			
21-22 Upper Arlington High School Algebra I American History	A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A 0.50 A- 0.50			Credit Summary			
American History Ceramics I French Beg/Int II Health Honors ELA9 YA and Classics Physical Science-R  22-23 Upper Arlington High School Geometry Honors Biology Honors Ceramics Honors ELA10 YA and the Canon Journalism I Journalism II Politics, Econ and Govt  23-24 Upper Arlington High School Algebra II AP English Language and Composition Honors Advanced Ceramics Honors Chemistry IB Psychology HL-Year One Journalism III-Arlingtonian	A+ 0.50 A 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A+ 0.50 A- 0.50 A- 0.50	A- 0.50 A 0.50 A+ 0.50 A- 0.50 A+ 0.50 B+ 0.50 A- 0.50 A- 0.50 B+ 0.50 A- 0.50 B+ 0.50 B+ 0.50 B+ 0.50 A- 0.50 B+ 0.50 A- 0.50 B+ 0.50 B+ 0.50 A- 0.50 B+ 0.50		English:  Science:  Social Studies:  Health:  Capstone:  Capstone:  Capstone:  Credits earned beyond the requirement will be applied to a student's elective category.  Dia Graduation Requirements  In addition to earning the required credits, students must meet both components of the Permanent Requirements listed below to graduate:  Permanent Requirements  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  4.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  5.00  5.00  6.			
		A		Competency Readiness  Graduation Seals  Citizenship		Community Service Student Engagement	Met Met  Fine and Performing Arts
			Grading Scales				
				A+ A A- B+ B C+ C C- D+ D	Regular Scale 4.00 4.00 3.70 3.30 3.00 2.70 2.30 2.00 1.70 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.00	Honors Scale 4.40 4.40 4.07 3.63 3.30 2.97 2.53 2.20 1.87	AP/IB/CCP 4.80 4.80 4.44 3.96 3.60 3.24 2.76 2.40 2.04

Signature